Wis. Valley Conference Boys Hockey

Feb. 5, 2026

Wis. Rapids
Stevens Point

Scoring
Team
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Goaltending

Wis. Rapids

Stevens Point

Penalties
Wis. Rapids

Stevens Point
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1 2

0 0

6 5
Scorer

Jerome Poirier
Beckett Carroll
Grant Molski
Grant Molski
Jerome Poirier
Grant Molski
Johnny Weiss
Jerome Poirier
Benny Abbott
Teddy Westrick
Jackson Flees
Johnny Weiss
Jerome Poirier
Grady Miller
Max Mittelsteadt
Fletcher Schroeder
Johnny Weiss

Name

Gavin Clendenning
Raleigh Bastien
Noah Petersen

Zachary Burdick

3 for 5 minutes

4 for 8 minutes
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1st Assist
Grant Molski
Benny Abbott
Beckett Carroll

Zach Ostricki
Reid Molski
Jeran Bolton
Teddy Westrick
Jerome Poirier
Max Mittelsteadt
Grady Miller
Beckett Carroll
Grant Molski
Beau Schroeder
Benny Abbott
Colton Wojtalewicz

Min.
12:01
21:59
17:00

51:00

Powerplay
Wis. Rapids

Stevens Point

Final

17

2nd Assist

Jerome Poirier

Grant Molski
Grady Miller

Max Mittelsteadt

Benny Abbott
Grant Molski

Grady Miller
Beckett Carroll
Teddy Westrick
Jackson Flees

0 for 4

3for3

Time
0:19
1:27
5:33
6:41
11:48
12:01
3:11
4:57
5:31
11:38
14:59
3:04
5:48
6:41
6:56
11:59
15:34

Saves
12
31
14

Type
EV
EV
EV
PP
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
PP
PP



