

Wis. Valley Conference Boys Hockey

Feb. 5, 2026

	1	2	3	OT	Final
Wis. Rapids	0	0	0	--	0
Stevens Point	6	5	6	--	17

Scoring

Team	Per.	Scorer	1st Assist	2nd Assist	Time	Type
SP	1	Jerome Poirier	Grant Molski	--	0:19	EV
SP	1	Beckett Carroll	Benny Abbott	--	1:27	EV
SP	1	Grant Molski	Beckett Carroll	Jerome Poirier	5:33	EV
SP	1	Grant Molski	--	--	6:41	PP
SP	1	Jerome Poirier	Zach Ostricki	Grant Molski	11:48	EV
SP	1	Grant Molski	Reid Molski	Grady Miller	12:01	EV
SP	2	Johnny Weiss	Jeran Bolton	--	3:11	EV
SP	2	Jerome Poirier	Teddy Westrick	Max Mittelsteadt	4:57	EV
SP	2	Benny Abbott	Jerome Poirier	--	5:31	EV
SP	2	Teddy Westrick	Max Mittelsteadt	Benny Abbott	11:38	EV
SP	2	Jackson Flees	Grady Miller	Grant Molski	14:59	EV
SP	3	Johnny Weiss	Beckett Carroll	--	3:04	EV
SP	3	Jerome Poirier	Grant Molski	Grady Miller	5:48	EV
SP	3	Grady Miller	Beau Schroeder	Beckett Carroll	6:41	EV
SP	3	Max Mittelsteadt	Benny Abbott	Teddy Westrick	6:56	EV
SP	3	Fletcher Schroeder	Colton Wojtalewicz	Jackson Flees	11:59	PP
SP	3	Johnny Weiss	--	--	15:34	PP

Goaltending

	Name	Min.	Goals	Saves
Wis. Rapids	Gavin Clendenning	12:01	6	12
	Raleigh Bastien	21:59	5	31
	Noah Petersen	17:00	6	14
Stevens Point	Zachary Burdick	51:00	0	6

Penalties

		Powerplay	
Wis. Rapids	3 for 5 minutes	Wis. Rapids	0 for 4
Stevens Point	4 for 8 minutes	Stevens Point	3 for 3